Willamette Savings #16-1675229 Grund FORM No. 887-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUSTEE'S DEED OF RECONVEYANCE.

5522

V

57 \sim 풉

~ SEP 682

Esc. #21893-K ENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 9720 COPYRIGHT 1988

JOCC	DEED OF RECONVEYANCE Vol. <u>m89</u> Page 17915
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES certain trust deed datedFebruary25 GRUND in the Mortgage Records of Klamath	SENTS, That the undersigned trustee or successor trustee under that

The NW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 34, Township 35 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian of Klamath County, Oregon.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

having received from the beneficiary under said trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument, if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized therein by its Board of Directors.

DATED: 18 September 1989

	Sinders, dury aution	2ed merers	by its Board
\rightarrow	-	5	
Geørge C.	Reinmiller		

(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal.)

(If the trustee who signs above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	Successor-Trustee		
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OFFCOM		
County of Multnomah	STATE OF OREGON,)		
m	County of		
11/15 instrument was acknowledged before me on 18 September 10 89, by Georde, C., Reinmiller	This instrument was acknowledged before me on		
George C. Reinmiller			
a h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h h			
	01		
1012 Alebra Johnon	······		
(SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Orego	7	
(SEAL) My commission expires: 2/09/92	16	(SEAL)	
1	My commission expires:		
Willamette Savings + Loan			
P.O. Box 5668		STATE OF OREGON,	
Portland, OR 97228		County ofKlamath	
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS			
William H. Grund		I certify that the within instrument	
P.O. Box 457		was received for record on the21st day of	
Ft. Klamath, OR 97626		at2:57 o'clockP.M., and recorded	
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No	
After recording return to:	FOR	page	
Same as Grantee	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No5522,	
		Record of Mostinica et asial County	
	a the second sec	Record of Mortgages of said County.	
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following add	ress.	Sound antitut.	
No change		EvelynBiehn,CountyClerk	
<u>J</u>		NAME TITLE	
		By Pauline Muelender Deputy	
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Foo \$9 00	-,	